

08-30-2001

101829568

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Ke m ms 27.01

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Demetrio BIANCUCCUI and Alfredo BRASCA

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Re-recordation of previously filed Assignment on January 22, 2001 on Reel 011513, Frames 0620-0621 to correct the name of the Assignee to: AL.Pl. SNC DI BELFIGLIO LUCIANA & C.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

AL.PI. SNC DI BELFIGLIO LUCIANA & C.

Street Address:

Via Dante Alighieri, 215 I-62012 Civitanova Marche ITALY

Execution Date: January 10, 2001

4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No(s).

09/744,144

B. Patent No(s).

Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00

[X] Enclosed[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)

08/29/2001 DBYRNE 00000183 759189 THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 CH

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Margot Ruff
Name of Person Signing

signature signature

August 27, 2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [6]

The PTO did not receive the following listed item(s) DELECK FOR HELO

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012107 FRAME: 0963

02-20-2001 🍒

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

JC02 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 2 JAN 2001

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: P thereof.	ease record the attached original documents or cop		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
Demetrio BIANCUCCUI and Alfredo BRASCA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1 1 Yes   X   No	Name: AL.PI. SNC DI BELFIGLIO LUCIANO & C.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Via Dante Alighieri, 215 I-62012 Civitanova Marche		
(x) Assignment ( ) Merger			
[ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	ITALY		
[ ] Security Agreement			
Execution Date: January 10, 2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with application is: January 10, 2001	og/744144 a new application, the execution date of the		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
24/2001 UEBUVIJE 00000133 09744144 FC:581 40.00 OP	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ <b>X</b> ] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  (X) Enclosed  [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Arlington, VA 22202	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the origin	foregoing information is true and correct and nal document.		
Bonita Mason / Xall The Man-			
Name of Person Signing Signat			

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHERE	as, Demetrio BI	ANCUCCI_at_	Via Dante Alighi	eri. 215 -
	I-62012 C	IVITANOVA MAR	CHE - Italy	and Alfredo BRA	SCA at
	<u>Via Civi</u>	anova, 79 - I	-62012 CIVI	ranova marche -	Italy
	ha Ve inven	ed certain new and use	ful improvements in	SHOE SOLE PROVI	DED_WITH
	SPIKES OR	HOBNAILED MEA	NS		
	for which	we are about (I/we have	•	to make)	
	Patent of the U	nited States of America;	:		
	ÀND WH	EREAS, AL.PI.	Snc di Belf	iglio Luciana &	C. at
	<u>Via Dante</u>	a Alighieri, 2	215 - 1-6201	2 CIVITANOVA MAR	CHE - Italy
	desirous of acq	uiring an interest ther	ein and in the Let	ters Patent to be obtained	d therefor from the
	United States;				
	NOW TH	EREFORE, be it know	wn by all whom it	may concern, that for and	in consideration of
Delete inappli wordin	the	amount of	TEN	Doll	iars (\$10)
	tous in 1	and paid, the receipt of	which is hereby ack	nowledgedWe	
	have assigned, s	old, and set over, and	by these presents do	hereby assign, sell, and se	t over unto the said
	AL PI. Sn	c_di_Belfiglio	Luciana & .	<u>C.</u>	
	• full a	nd exclusive	righ	t, title, and interest in and t	to the said invention,
	as fully set forth	and described in the:			
		cation prepared and exe	cuted byUS c	on the $22$ day of $J$	111y, 1999_,
		tion filed on the	day of	, <del>19.</del> , <del>Scrial</del> N	<del>0.</del> ,
	preparatory -to -	obtaining Letters Pate	nt-therefor; said in	vention, application and L	etters Patent to be
	held and enjoyed	l by the saidAL_PJ	[. Snc di Be	lfiglio Luciana	<u>&amp; C.</u>
	forits	own use and behoof, a	nd for _its	legal representatives, to the	full end of the term
	for which said	Letters Patent are gra	inted, as fully and e	entirely as the same would	have been held by
	<u>us</u> had	this assignment and sal	e not been made.		•
	IN TEST	MONY WHEREOF, _W	'C hereunto set 1	Dur_ hand s_ and affix	seal at
	CIVITANOVA '	HARCHEthis	40 day of _	Maral (Inventor's full	A.D. 10 2001 Signature)
				Demetrio BIANO	Office Land
		_			

Alfredo BRASCA

• State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

**RECORDED: 08/27/2001** 

**PATENT REEL: 012107 FRAME: 0965**